 HN
The double-sided multi-edge design make it a cost-efficient solution – 12 times use.
 -
 Special cutting edge geometries are designed for machining cast iron.
 Circular arc design of corner is to maximize cutting edge, and improve tool life effectively
 Nano composite; the oxidation temperature of nACro coating is up to 1,100
 nACro
 Nano composite, super high hardness SH coating SH

Super Hard
Alloy M
K
56
Carbon Steel - S45C
    HNGX0604 S45C
Cutting Performance
Cutting Length
10 20 30
.
Cutting Conditions
Material  S45C
Cutting Fluid
Spindle Horsepower 7.5/11kW
Chucks BT40
Tool PHN06-5006(Ø50mm x 145mm x 6T)
Insert HNGX0604-R-4225
Vc 250(m/min)
Ae 33mm
Formula      Vc = DN/1000    F = fz  T  N

Roughing
Medium
Finishing
HNGX0906-R-4225 16.5 4.74 6.4 15 0.08
Roughing
Medium
Finishing
59
HN06 Holder
Shell Type Milling Cutter
Item Code
Dimensions (mm)
Available Tools
D dh7 L D1 b t T*
Insert Screw Screwdriver
PHN06-4005-C16 40 16 40 47.3 8.4 5.6 5
HNGX0604-R
M3x9.0x5.0xT15
(D07160100114)
T15
PHN06-5004-C22 50 22 40 57.3 10.4 6.3 4
PHN06-5006-C22 50 22 40 57.3 10.4 6.3 6
PHN06-6306-C22 63 22 40 70.3 10.4 6.3 6
PHN06-6308-C22 63 22 40 70.3 10.4 6.3 8
PHN06-8007-C27 80 27 50 86.8 12.4 7.0 7
PHN06-8010-C27 80 27 50 86.8 12.4 7.0 10
Holder
Item Code
Dimensions (mm)
Available Tools
D L l T*
Insert Screw Screwdriver
 HHN06-2502-S25-150 25 150 100 2
HNGX0604-R
M3x9.0x5.0xT15
(D07160100114)
T15
 HHN06-2503-S25-150 25 150 100 3
 HHN06-3203-S32-150 32 150 100 3
 HHN06-3204-S32-150 32 150 100 4
Apmax 3mm
7°
7°
Kr 45°
Apmax 3mm
7°
7°
Kr 45°
60
Shell Type Milling Cutter
Item Code
Dimensions (mm)
Available Tools
dh7 D L b t T* T*
Insert Screw Screwdriver
PHN09-5004-C22 22 50.0 40 10.4 6.3 4 5
HNGX 0906-R
M4.3x12.2x6xT20
(D07160100118)
T20
PHN09-6306-C22 22 63.0 40 10.4 6.3 6 4
PHN09-8006-C27 27 80.0 50 12.4 7.0 6 6
PHN09-8008-C27 27 80.0 50 12.4 7.0 8 6
PHN09-10008-C32 32 100.0 50 14.4 8.0 6 8
PHN09-10010-C32 32 100.0 50 14.4 8.0 8 7
Apmax 5mm
7°
7°
Kr 45°